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COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BANK RECONCILIATION - June 2024

|GENERAL ACCOUNT - WAUMANDEE |

Balance Sheet - June 1, 2024

|PAYROLL ACCOUNT - ALLIANCE |

Balance Sheet - June 1, 2024

|MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - WAUMANDEE |

Balance Sheet - June 1, 2024

|GENERAL INVESTMENT ACCOUNT - EHLERS |

127,202.49

Interest 0.65% 359.34

Receipts - June 1,609,602.22
Disbursements - June (971,179.89)

Transfer - Payroll/money mkt 0.00

EBC ACH - June (376.35)
Transfer-Flex Acct (8,866.37)

Reconciled Balance Sheet - June 30, 2024 656,741.44
54,720.17

Interest 176.84
Payrolls -June (258,527.17)

Transfer from money mkt account 250,000.00

Wire & ACH Fees (85.00)

Reconciled Balance Sheet - June 30, 2024 46,284.84
1,208,411.27

Interest 1.97% 1,5680.60
Transfer to/from (700,000.00)

Reconciled Balance Sheet - June 30, 2024 509,991.87
Balance Sheet - November 1, 2023 (fiscal year to date) 3,000,000.00
Interest 97,657.52

Fees (3,378.86)

Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 2,227.13

Reconciled Balance Sheet - June 30, 2024

3,096,505.79 *

[FUND 46 ACCOUNT - ALLIANCE |

Balance Sheet - June 1, 2024 2,633.24
interest 1.67
Deposit 0.00
Reconciled Balance Sheet - June 30, 2024 2,534.91
|FUND 46 ACCOUNT - EHLERS |
Balance Sheet - November 1, 2023 (fiscal year to date) 504,526.16
Deposit 450,000.00
Interest 15,643.84
Fees (5669.25)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 1,037.83
Reconciled Balance Sheet - June 30, 2024 970,638.57 *
|INVESTMENT POOL SAVINGS - GENERAL FUND |
Balance Sheet - June 1, 2024 167.92
Interest 5.42% 0.75
Reconciled Balance Sheet - June 30, 2024 168.67
|FUND 60 - CUSTODIAL FUND |
Balance Sheet - June 1, 2023 13,357.38
Receipts - June 6,425.50
Disbursements - June (450.00)
Interest /Fees 0.65% 45.67
Reconciled Balance Sheet - June 30, 2024 19,378.55
|SCHOLARSHIP FUND - BNY MELLON / PERSHING |
Balance - July 1, 2023 (fiscal year to date) 225,696.56
Withdrawal to pay scholarships awarded (2,500.00)
Interest 13,749.11
Fees (375.76)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 840.63
Reconciled Balance - June 30, 2024 237,410.54 *
|FLEX BENEFIT PLAN - WAUMANDEE |
Balance - June 1, 2024 39,427.92
Deposits 8,866.37
Expenses (3,954.78)
Reconciled Balance - June 30, 2024 44,339.51

* Investment accounts are only adjusted to actual value at fiscal year end.
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Check Register Summary COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Batch Year: 24 Bank: 01 Date Range: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Bank Check Type Date Vendor Vendor Name Amount

01 00061424 E 06/12/2024 31900 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE 5,746 .91
01 00099547 Cc 06/03/2024 26808 BENEDICT SALES & SERVICE 3,934.23
01 00099548 Cc 06/04/2024 25400 PITNEY BOWES 53.94
01 00099549 Cc 06/05/2024 8494 SHERATON MADISON HOTEL 4,130.28
01 00099549 cv 06/06/2024 8494 SHERATON MADISON HOTEL -4,130.28
01 00099550 C 06/06/2024 8494 SHERATON MADISON HOTEL 4,130.28
01 00099551 o] 06/14/2024 29343 BLITT AND GAINES, P.C. 412.77
01 00099552 C 06/14/2024 28819 CREDIT SERVICE INTERNATIONAL CORP 50.00
01 00099553 C 06/14/2024 15245 WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUST FUND 117.00
01 00099554 Cc 06/19/2024 29866 ABDO BOOKS 5,030.05
01 00099555 C 06/19/2024 14052 HOLLY KAY JILLSON 100.00
01 00099556 C 06/19/2024 26212 AFFORDABLE SEPTIC 920.00
01 00099557 Cc 06/19/2024 29980 AGED TOOLBOX 439.82
01 00099558 o] 06/19/2024 20060 ALL FORKIDZ 1,558.00
01 00099559 (o} 06/19/2024 11200 ALLIANCE BANK 4,000.00
01 00099560 Cc 06/19/2024 26565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1,850.07
01 00099561 Cc 06/19/2024 18198 APPLE INC. 1,318.00
01 00099562 Cc 06/19/2024 15326 AQUINAS HIGH SCHOOL 1,378.00
01 00099563 Cc 06/19/2024 10350 ARNOLD'S , A KLEEN-TECH COMPANY 718.00
01 00099564 Cc 06/19/2024 29815 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS CENTRAL, LLC 829.02
01 00099565 (o} 06/19/2024 11204 BAN-KOE SYSTEMS INC. 5,397.50
01 00099566 C 06/19/2024 23957 BMO HARRIS COMMERCIAL CARD 8,353.66
01 00099567 c 06/19/2024 30031 EVIE BORK 257.85
01 00099568 Cc 06/19/2024 12580 BUFFALO COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 440.00
01 00099569 o 06/19/2024 12525 CESA#10 1,022.21
01 00099570 Cc 06/19/2024 12500 CESA#4 30,160.77
01 00099571 c 06/19/2024 12589 CHEMSEARCH 321.64
01 00099572 Cc 06/19/2024 12600 CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPORTING GOODS 213.24
01 00099573 Cc 06/19/2024 23566 COCHRANE CO-OP TELEPHONE 171.99
01 00099574 (o] 06/19/2024 1 COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL 35.99
01 00099575 Cc 06/19/2024 15253 THE COLLEGE BOARD-MWRO 1,059.00
01 00099576 (of 06/19/2024 18783 CONE CHIROPRACTIC LTD 200.00
01 00099577 (o} 06/19/2024 26077 EDUCATIONAL FURNITURE LLC 5,630.06
01 00099578 c 06/19/2024 15474 EWELL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 945.00
01 00099579 C 06/19/2024 6084 FARONICS TECHNOLOGIES USA INC 1,710.00
01 00099580 Cc 06/19/2024 25437 AFTON FISCHER 1,533.63
01 00099581 c 06/19/2024 29882 BOB & DEE DEE FISCHER 139.54
01 00099582 Cc 06/19/2024 15370 FLOWERS ON BROADWAY 450.00
01 00099583 c 06/19/2024 15450 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC 5,550.82
01 00099584 (o} 06/19/2024 16611 GRAPHIC IMAGE LLC 18,670.00
01 00099585 Cc 06/19/2024 25640 HBC, INC. 657.70
01 00099586 Cc 06/19/2024 21555 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON 7,352.90
01 00099587 Cc 06/19/2024 30007 ISABELLA HOLZER 250.00
01 00099588 C 06/19/2024 23132 ITECHRA 124,183.03
01 00099589 c 06/19/2024 19052 JAY & DEE'S SPECIAL T'S 2,183.05
01 00099590 (of 06/19/2024 19241 JOSTENS 715.65
01 00099591 Cc 06/19/2024 957 KALE KOWAHL 100.00
01 00099592 Cc 06/19/2024 20547 KWIK TRIP INC 839.57
01 00099593 Cc 06/19/2024 17914 LEITHOLD MUSIC 47.35
01 00099594 C 06/19/2024 29416 LEXIA LEARNING 3,990.00
01 00099595 o] 06/19/2024 26794 EMS LINQ,LLC 200.00
01 00099596 Cc 06/19/2024 17051 LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC. 338.17
01 00099597 Cc 06/19/2024 17051 LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC. 607.48
01 00099598 Cc 06/19/2024 22301 MENARD INC 446.18
01 00099599 Cc 06/19/2024 23990 MIDAMERICA ADMINISTRATIVE 28,500.00
01 00099600 Cc 06/19/2024 22500 MIDTOWN FOODS 8.49
01 00099601 Cc 06/19/2024 22700 MISSISSIPPI WELDERS SUPPLY COMPANY INC 120.63
01 00099602 Cc 06/19/2024 23100 NASCO 1,656.08
01 00099603 o] 06/19/2024 23283 NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION 46.00
01 00099604 C 06/19/2024 25840 P & R SPORTS & AWARDS 271.00
01 00099605 o] 06/19/2024 19038 PAN-O-GOLD BAKING CO 733.88
01 00099605 cv 06/13/2024 19038 PAN-O-GOLD BAKING CO -733.88
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Check Register Summary

COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Batch Year: 24

Bank
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FPREGO1A (build 24.4.6.1)

Check

00099606
00099607
00099608
00099609
00099610
00099611
00099612
00099613
00099614
00099615
00099616
00099617
00099618
00099619
00099620
00099621
00099622
00099623
00099624
00099625
00099626
00099627
00099628
00099629
00099630
00099631
00099632
00099633
00099634
00099635
00099636
00099637
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00099643
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00099646
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00099648
00099649
00099650
00099651
00099652
00099653
00099654
00099655
00099656
00099657
00099658
00099659
00099660
00099661
00099662
00089663
00099664
00099665
00099666
00099667

Bank: 01

Type

0000000000000 000N00NO0NONNNNNNNNNNOOOONO0OOOOONDOODODOOOOOOOOOO

Date Range: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Date
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06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/19/2024
06/28/2024
06/28/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024
06/27/2024

Vendor

24589
25360
25400
25493
25589
27215

8095
27240
27282
28200

9571

7994
27200
28550
28550
27898
29120
29017
29955
11193
24090

3107
30040
10510
30015
12882
31120
31904
31914
15415

8664
31891

5401
36300
12500
19038
29343
15245
22330
26565
11452
29971
23957
12500
12600
13260
10847
14231
27715
12726
27758

7781
17051
22301
23550
13064
28347
27253
22420
28200

9571
28761

Vendor Name

PEHLER OIL, LLC

GILLETTE PEPSI COMPANIES

PITNEY BOWES

PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL INC
PORK & PLANTS LLC

RAPID RIBBONS

REALITYWORKS INC

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE
RIVERLAND ENERGY COOPERATIVE
SCHAFFNER'S PLUMBING LLC
SCHILLING SUPPLY COMPANY

BARRY SCHMITT

SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY

SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC

SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC

TEACH SPEECH, LLC

TERRY'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE LLC
TEXTHELP INC

TIC INC

JENNA TODD

TRUGREEN

WASTE TRANSPORT LLC

GRACELYN WEBER

WELD RILEY S.C.

GRACE WENGER

STACEY WHITE

WI ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS
Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE

WISC FFA ASSOC

WINONA HEALTH SERVICES

WHV INC

WINONA RENTAL INC

XEROX CORPORATION

ZIEBELL'S HIAWATHA FOOD

CESA #4

PAN-O-GOLD BAKING CO

BLITT AND GAINES, P.C.

WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUST FUND
ACCIDENT FUND

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE
ARCADIA FORD LLC

BMO HARRIS COMMERCIAL CARD
CESA #4

CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPORTING GOODS
DAVY LABORATORIES INC

DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN
EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC
HUDDLE HUTS

INTERIOR DESIGNS, INC

KCL GROUP BENEFITS

KRAEMER AIR FILTER CORPORATION
LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.

MENARD INC

HAGEN DECORATORS INC

PRIME TIME EVENT & RACE MANAGEMENT, LLC
QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS CORP
RICHLAND CENTER HIGH SCHOOL

RJ JUROWSKI CONSTRUCTION INC
SCHAFFNER'S PLUMBING LLC
SCHILLING SUPPLY COMPANY
STOPPELMOOR, STEVE

07/12/2024 8:03 AM

Amount

12,640.81
290.00
172.83
62.10
1,650.00
156.00
1,157.78
10,132.94
12,721.19
643.25
2,024 .47
100.00
20,141.00
1,149.27
5,008.81
16,357.97
250.32
1,926.54
183.00
29.16
1,190.60
960.00
257.85
800.00
250.00
79.90
190.00
42.00
345.00
922.50
387.00
794.08
35.80
3,534.01
3,587.04
738.88
360.18
117.00
10,193.76
470.95
919.46
55,768.50
1,526.15
5,862.54
81.20
85.00
6,298.87
11.04
1,483.00
45,822.92
958.75
1,446.36
1,138.00
1,5650.36
97,154.00
640.30
103,280.66
200.00
26,891.00
1,250.00
253.32

132.94
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Check Register Summary

COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Batch Year: 24 Bank: 01 Date Range: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Bank Check Type Date Vendor Vendor Name Amount
01 00099668 o] 06/27/2024 24066 SUPERIOR VISION INSURANCE INC 539.61
01 00099669 C 06/27/2024 29120 TERRY'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE LLC 4,628.60
01 00099670 C 06/27/2024 10510 WELD RILEY S.C. 2,850.00
01 00099671 C 06/27/2024 30058 YOURMEMBERSHIP.COM, INC 359.00
01 00099672 o] 06/27/2024 8664 WHV INC 4,570.36
01 00099673 C 06/27/2024 8664 WHV INC 71,150.00
01 00099674 C 06/28/2024 13200 BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE 1,978.43
01 00099674 cv 06/30/2024 13200 BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE -1,978.43
01 00099675 C 06/28/2024 29629 NAPA AUTO PARTS 3,196.00
01 00099676 o] 06/30/2024 30066 HOWARD'S HARDWARE HANK 1,978.43
01 00614244 E 06/12/2024 99997 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING AND FICA TAXES 36,474.88
01 00614248 E 06/12/2024 14231 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC 1,200.00
01 00614249 E 06/12/2024 31950 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 42,470.17
01 00628244 E 06/25/2024 99997 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING AND FICA TAXES 41,377.08
01 00628245 E 06/25/2024 31900 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE 6,639.33
01 00628248 E 06/25/2024 14231 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC 1,100.00
01 00628249 E 06/25/2024 13005 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION 475.81
Total Bank: 01 $971,179.89
Total Computer Checks: $842,538.30
Total Manual Checks: $0.00
Total ACH Checks: $0.00
Total Other Checks: $0.00
Total Electronic Checks: $135,484.18
Total Computer Voids: -$6,842.59
Total Manual Voids: $0.00
Total ACH Voids: $0.00
Total Other Voids: $0.00
Total Electronic Voids: $0.00
Grand Total: $971,179.89
Number of Checks: 141

Batch Year Batch Amount
24 000316 3,934.23
24 000318 53.94
24 000319 0.00
24 000321 4,130.28
24 000331 86,471.73
24 000333 369,503.32
24 000337 4,325.92
24 000356 50,069.40
24 000357 447,516.64
24 000362 3,196.00
24 000372 1,978.43
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